
21 June 2013
Digitally signed by WADE.CARL.MILT
DN: c=US, o=U.S. Government, ou=DoD, ou=PKI, 
ou=USA, cn=WADE.CARL.MILTON
Date: 2013.06.21 08:03:02 -05'00'

(b)(6)
(b)(6)





SECTION 00800
Revised by Amendment No.W91278-08-B-0004-0001

THE FOLLOWING CLAUSE IS CORRECTED AS FOLLOWS:

952.999-4508 MAXIMUM/MINIMUM CONTRACT VALUE

a. The contract term is fourteen (14) months from the date of award of contract.  

b. The total maximum value of this contract to be awarded under this solicitation is 
$8,000,000.00.
The minimum guaranteed obligation amount is $10,000.00 for the life of the contract; therefore, 
$10,000.00 is the maximum amount for which, the Government shall be liable, regardless of how 
many options are exercised. 

c. If the Government's requirements for services set forth in the solicitation do not result in orders
beyond the amount described as “minimum obligation”, the event shall not constitute the basis for
an equitable price adjustment under this contract. The Government is not obligated to award any
option periods.”














